To

The Registrar General,

Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad,

Prayagraj (U.P.)

Through

The District and Sessions Judge

Agra

Subject: Request for Permission to Pursue Online LL.M. Course on Dispute Resolution from Jindal Global Law School powered by upGrad, O.P. Jindal Global University, District Sonipat, Haryana

Sir,

Kindly refer to the captioned subject. In this context, it is submitted that I joined the Judicial Services on November 15, 2019 as per U.P. Government Notification/Appointment.

I want to pursue an online LL.M. course on Dispute Resolution from the above-mentioned University and requesting for permission to pursue an online Master of Laws (LL.M.) course on Dispute Resolution from Jindal Global Law School, powered by upGrad, O.P. Jindal Global University, District Sonipat, Haryana while continuing my Judicial and Administrative work as a Judicial Officer.

As a dedicated member of the judiciary, I am deeply committed to upholding the principles of justice and serving the legal system with diligence and integrity. However, I also recognise the importance of continuous learning and professional development in the ever-evolving field of law.

After careful consideration and research, I have identified the Online LL.M. programme on Dispute Resolution offered by Jindal Global Law School, powered by upGrad, O.P. Jindal Global University, District Sonipat, Haryana as an excellent opportunity to enhance my knowledge and skills in specialized areas of law relevant to my judicial responsibilities. The online format of the course provides the flexibility I need to balance my academic pursuits with my Judicial and Administrative work.

The LL.M. course on Dispute Resolution offered by O.P. Jindal University, primarily consists of pre-recorded lectures and virtual classes conducted on weekends. There are no day-to-day classes that would interfere with my Judicial and Administrative duties. I will also not take any study leave to complete this course.



I have attached the email communication from Sneha Walwanker, Academic

Counsellor, O.P. Jindal University, upGrad, outlining the details of Online LL.M.

programme on Dispute Resolution offered by Jindal Global Law School, powered by

upGrad, O.P. Jindal Global University, District Sonipat, Haryana. I have also attached

the Prospectus 2024 of the LL.M. programme on on Dispute Resolution offered by

Jindal Global Law School, powered by upGrad, O.P. Jindal Global University, District

Sonipat, Haryana. I have also attached my Declaration. It is humbly requested to

consider these informations while processing my above request for permission.

I am fully aware of the importance of maintaining the highest standards of

performance and efficiency in my judicial role. I assure you that my commitment to my

judicial duties remains unwavering, and I assure the Hon'ble High Court that I will

ensure that my participation in the online LL.M. course does not in any way compromise

the quality or timeliness of my Judicial and Administrative work. I am prepared to

manage my time efficiently and make necessary adjustments to accommodate both

responsibilities effectively.

Moreover, I believe that the knowledge and insights gained from the LL.M.

programme will ultimately contribute to my effectiveness as a judicial officer, enabling

me to better understand complex legal issues and render informed decisions.

I am fully prepared to comply with any conditions and requirements set forth

by the Hon'ble High Court regarding my enrollment in the LL.M. program.

I respectfully request Hon'ble Court's approval to enroll me in the online LL.M.

course on Dispute Resolution from Jindal Global Law School, powered by upGrad, O.P.

Jindal Global University, District Sonipat, Haryana while continuing my Judicial and

Administrative work. I am confident that this endeavour will not only benefit my

professional growth but also contribute positively to the legal community as a whole.

It is humbly requested to place my request before the Hon'ble Court for kind

consideration.

Regards,

Yours Faithfully,

Dated: 19.04.2024

Enclosures Attached

(Smt. Shikha Singh)

Additional Civil Judge (J.D.

2